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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

FIRDAUS AMRUT CENTRE SCHOOL
430174
10157

FIRDAUS AMRUT CENTRE SCHOOL, 15
CANTONMENT SHAHIBAUG, AHMEDABAD,
AHMEDABAD, - 380003

MRS KIRTI SHARMA
B.ED. M.ED.
facprincipal@yahoo.in

9638449877

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/A-30.pdf

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/TRC.pdf

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/NOC.pdf

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/RC.pdf
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/BSC-1.pdf

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/FS.pdf

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/DEOC.pdf

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/VWHASC.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/FS-25-26.pdf

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/ETT-25-26.pdf

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/LOSMC.pdf

https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/08/PTA.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 115 112

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 119 103

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://www.firdausamrutcentreschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/TYR.pdf

MRS KIRTI SHARMA

118

18

50

50

97.39 NA

86.55 NA
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 15000.6

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 72 & 46

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 60

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

YES

20

20

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YgJ6t_-bmds

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Rajkumar Vasnani
Kirti Sharma
Rajshree Shah

Mrs. Sangita Shelar
Mrs. Sadhana Kushwah
Mrs. Sangeeta Yadav
Mrs. Suma Shah
Mamta Nanavati

Mrs. Kiran Sharma
Mr. D. N. Kosta

Mr. Rakesh Yadav
Sneha Khambu

Ms. Renu Devnani
Anita Modi

Ms. Minal Solanki

PGT M.Com
PRINCIPAL B.Sc.

TGT M.A.

VICE PRINCIPAL M. Com., B.ED
PGT M.A.

TGT M. A.

TGT M.Com.
TGT B.Com.
TGT M.A.L.L.B.
TGT B.Sc. M.Sc.
PGT M.A.

TGT B.Com.
TGT B.Com.
TGT B.Sc.

PRT M. A.
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mrs.Seema Dave

Mrs. Minauti Panchal
Mr. Birju Parmar

Mr. Pankesh

Ms. Neeta Agrawal
MRS. SAYRA DAVE
MRS. PAVAN RANA
MS FARHEEN ALCHI
MRS. ANJALI SHARMA
MRS. MANISHA JAIN

MS. TENAZ KAVINA

SHAFIQA BAGBAN

PRAVIN JADAV

NAMRATA LOHIA

PURVI GURJAR

HONEY NOTWANI

TEJAL YOGI

MS.TENAZ KAVINA
MR.PINKESHKUMAR DAVE
MRS.RADHIKA CHHATLANI
MR.ANILKUMAR PATEL
MR.SANDEEP BHATT
JITENDRA SAWANT

MINTU MISTRY

KAJAL KUMARI

VARSHA KHIMNANI

NEHA SHARMA
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TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.com, DCA

M.Com.

B.P.Ed.

BA

M.A.

B.A.

M.A

M.COM.

MBA

B.Sc.

M.A. WITH CLINICAL
PSYCHOLOGY

M.A

B.P.ed

M.A

M.Sc

B.COM

M.A

M.A

M.LIB

B.ED

B.ED

B.ED

B.ED

B.ED

B.Ed.

B.ED

B.ED
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43 MEENA KUMARI TGT B.ED
44 SHREYA PANCHAL PRT B.COM.
45 SONAL CHATUR TGT M.SC
46 Deepa Mishra PGT B.ed
47 Mrs.Hem Shailja Choumal TGT B.ed

48 Ms.Jyoti Kurmi PRT B.ed
49 DIVYARAJSING VAGHELA PGT M.SC
50 PRIYA YAVA TGT M.SC
51 RICHA SINGH PRT M,A

52 PUJA PRT MANTT YOGA
53 PRITI MENDA TGT M,A

54 NEHA SHUKLA TGT M.SC
55 RITIKA PAL TGT B.SC
56 AASMA NAAZ PRT M.A

57 Birendra singh PRT B.com
58 Vaishali Hemant Patel NTT M.Com
59 Kiran Sharma NTT B.A

60 Mehru Jal Coachman NTT Montessori
61 Deepmala Pritesh Joshi NTT BA

62 Twinkle Jigish Panchal NTT M.Com
63 Rekha Hemantkumar Vyas NTT B.Com
64 NEHA SINGH PARIHAR PRT M.Com
65 KALPESH M LANDGE PGT B.Com
66 DEEPA TGT M.A

67 KRISHA TEKWANI TGT M.Com
68 GULSHAN KUMAR PGT M.A.

69 EESHA SHARMA PGT M.A.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 6/8
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70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PURNIMA TIWARI

VIRANG LAD

NISHA DEVI

PRITI MENDA

KINJAL BHAVSAR

SANDEEP S. VALODRA

PRIYANKA MISHRA

chandel alkesh

MOHD ANIS

SHROFF PRITESHKUMAR
DINESHKUMAR

DIVYA DEVNANI

BHAVSAR KINJAL J

KANOJIYA ASHA

JYOTHILEKSHMI S NAIR

JHANKHANA S. KOSHTI

HINAL KULDEEP DOLANI

HARJEETKAUR SOHEL

SUNITA DEVASHISH GHOSH

BABLI MUKUND

PARCHANI KHUSHBU
NARENDRAKUMAR

SURABHI SANDIP RATHOD

Hitesh JETWANI

BHOOMIKA RAJPUT

Dr. AVINASHI
CHAITANYASAWANI

KERMEN. P . DUMASIA
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TGT

PGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PTI

PRT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

M Sc

M Sc

M.LIB

M.A.

M.COM

B.A

MBA

MPED

B.SC AND DMLT

B.COM,MBA

B.COM/B.ED
M.COM

M.A

B.SC

M.E

B.C.A
B.COM

MSC

MSC

B.COM

B.COM
M.Com
B.Com, BEd

P.hd library

M.Com
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NAYANA JIGNESH GAJJAR

GAURANG M. MISTRY

NAKSHI SHAILESHBHAI
SHAH

HEMLATA SEERMANI

JAGRUTI MAKHIJA

MANISHA R SADNANI

TARANG VIPULBHAI
GARANGE

VANDANA VYAS

KERSI MISTRY

MAHARUKH MANAGER
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.A.

B.A.

M.C.A

M.Com

M.A

M.Com

M.SC

M.SC

B.Sc

B.Com, BEd
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